
1. Where our money comes from (all governmental funds) 2. Compared to the prior year

2014 2015 Change

Taxes 1,482,455$               1,436,120$               -3.13%
Licenses & Permits 152,510$                   95,117$                     -37.63%
Federal Government 21,171$                     19,623$                     -7.31%
State Government 851,124$                   863,657$                   1.47%
Local Contributions 59,644$                     40,138$                     -32.70%
Charges for Services 481,346$                   454,421$                   -5.59%
Fines & Forfeitures 9,929$                       7,034$                       -29.16%
Interest & Rents 103,360$                   81,599$                     -21.05%

Other Revenues 262,485$                   160,473$                   -38.86%
Total Revenues 3,424,024$               3,158,182$               -7.76%

3. Revenue sources - compared to the prior year 4. Historical trends of individual sources

1
2011 2012 2013 2014 ##

Taxes 2,005,044                          1,758,694                  1,836,956                  ####### #
Licenses & Permits 28,355                                160,636                     64,207                       152,510  #
Federal Government 57,607                                11,588                       273,961                     21,171    #
State Government 787,688                              821,948                     756,954                     851,124  #
Local Contributions 134,974                              197,672                     158,192                     59,644    #
Charges for Services652,205                              604,219                     502,935                     481,346  #
Fines & Forfeitures 51,445                                45,789                       87,625                       9,929      #
Interest & Rents 131,885                              110,429                     100,396                     103,360  #
Other Revenues 219,743                              376,039                     403,453                     262,485  #
Taxes 2,005,044                          1,758,694                  1,836,956                  ####### #

For more information on our unit's finances, contact Elaine Leven at 810-765-0513.

Commentary:

CITIZENS' GUIDE TO LOCAL UNIT FINANCES - Marine City - St. Clair
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1. Where we spend our money (all governmental funds) 2. Compared to the prior year

2014 2014 2015 Change

General Government 514,131$                  498,966$                  -2.95%
Police & Fire 1,011,075$               945,510$                  -6.48%
Other Public Safety 26,467$                     33,493$                     26.55%
Roads 286,893$                  181,181$                  -36.85%
Other Public Works 676,603$                  554,319$                  -18.07%
Health & Welfare -$                           -$                           N/A
Community/Econ. Development 328$                          749$                          128.35%
Recreation & Culture 158,279$                  86,243$                     -45.51%
Capital Outlay 257,807$                  137,229$                  -46.77%
Debt Service 17,127$                     16,002$                     -6.57%
Other Expenditures 639,452$                  477,347$                  -25.35%

Total Expenditures 3,588,162$               2,931,039$               -18.31%

3. Spending - compared to the prior year 4. Historical trends of individual departments:

1
2011 2012 2013 2014 ##

General Government 609,820                                                    540,776                     543,325                     514,131  #
Police & Fire 1,214,572                                                 1,170,617                 1,136,587                 ####### #
Other Public Safety 42,476                                                       37,619                       30,393                       26,467     #
Roads 200,379                                                    249,303                     335,236                     286,893  #
Other Public Works 781,253                                                    692,675                     724,923                     676,603  #
Health & Welfare -                                                                 -                                  -                                  -               -
Community/Econ. Development 1,782                                                         1,942                         285                            328          #
Recreation & Culture 135,920                                                    151,802                     148,348                     158,279  #
Capital Outlay 71,997                                                       81,883                       554,209                     257,807  #
Debt Service 609,565                                                    583,665                     565,803                     17,127     #
Other Expenditures 248,829                                                    464,242                     447,052                     639,452  #
General Government 609,820                                                    540,776                     543,325                     514,131  #

For more information on our unit's finances, contact Elaine Leven at 810-765-0513.

Commentary:

CITIZENS' GUIDE TO LOCAL UNIT FINANCES - Marine City - St. Clair
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1. How have we managed our governmental fund resources (fund balance) 2. Compared to the prior year

2011 2012 ### 2014 2015 2014 2015 Change

Total Revenues 4,068,946         4,087,014         ## #### 3,158,182         Revenues 3,424,024$                3,158,182$                -7.76%
Total Expenditures 3,916,593         3,974,524         ## #### 2,931,039         Expenditures 3,588,162$                2,931,039$                -18.31%
Total Fund Balance 1,668,216         1,780,708         ## #### 1,542,233         Surplus (Shortfall) (164,138)$                  227,143$                   -238.39%

Fund balance, by component: 2014 2015 Change

Nonspendable -$                            -$                            N/A
Restricted 549,109$                   699,681$                   27.42%
Committed 35,481$                     48,212$                     35.88%
Assigned 105,466$                   98$                             -99.91%
Unassigned 625,034$                   794,242$                   27.07%

Total Fund Balance 1,315,090$                1,542,233$                17.27%

3. Fund balance - compared to the prior year 4. Historical trends of individual components
2011 2012 2013 2014 ##

Nonspendable 1,180,997                                            -                                  -                                  -                  -
Restricted -                                                            833,751                     615,887                     549,109     #
Committed 487,219                                               223,191                     111,166                     35,481       #
Assigned -                                                            88,686                       83,868                       105,466     #
Unassigned -                                                            635,080                     668,305                     625,034     #

For more information on our unit's finances, contact Elaine Leven at 810-765-0513.

CITIZENS' GUIDE TO LOCAL UNIT FINANCES - Marine City - St. Clair

Commentary:

 -

 500,000

 1,000,000

 1,500,000

 2,000,000

 2,500,000

 3,000,000

 3,500,000

 4,000,000

 4,500,000

 5,000,000

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
 Total Revenues  Total Expenditures  Total Fund Balance

 $-

 $200,000

 $400,000

 $600,000

 $800,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,200,000

 $1,400,000

 $1,600,000

 $1,800,000

2014 2015

 Nonspendable  Restricted  Committed  Assigned  Unassigned

 -

 200,000

 400,000

 600,000

 800,000

 1,000,000

 1,200,000

 1,400,000

 1,600,000

 1,800,000

 2,000,000

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

 Nonspendable  Restricted  Committed  Assigned  Unassigned

CITIZEN'S GUIDE TO LOCAL UNIT FINANCES Position - 3



1. Pension funding status 2. Retiree Health care funding status 3. Percent funded - compared to the prior year

## ## ## ## 2015 2011 ## ## ## ## 6/30/2014 6/30/2015

Assets # # # # ### Assets 238,512  # # # # Pensions 82% 77%

Actuarial Liability# # # # ### Actuarial Liability####### # # # # OPEB 3% 2%

Sum of All Pension & OPEB Plans41% 35%

4. Long Term Debt obligations: 5. Debt & other long term obligations per capita - compared to the prior year

## ## ## ## 2015 2014 2015

Structured Debt# # # # - Structured Debt3.61        -

Employee Compensated Absences# # # # ### Employee Compensated Absences18.57      16.17

Landfill Closure & Postclosure Care- - - - - Landfill Closure & Postclosure Care-               -

Uninsured Losses- - - - - Uninsured Losses-               -

Other Claims & Contingencies- - - - - Other Claims & Contingencies-               -

For more information on our unit's finances, contact Elaine Leven at 810-765-0513.

Commentary:

CITIZENS' GUIDE TO LOCAL UNIT FINANCES - Marine City - St. Clair
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